

Fubon Bank 富邦銀行(香港) 有限公司 香港中環德輔道中 38 號富邦銀行大廈 Fubon Bank (Hong Kong) Limited Fubon Bank Building, 38 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong T (852) 2842 6222 F (852) 2810 1483 Website www.fubonbank.com.hk

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Fubon Bank Branches Service Arrangement

(Hong Kong: 30 July 2020) To safeguard the health and safety of its employees and customers, Fubon Bank (Hong Kong) Limited ("the Bank") announces that the service hours of all branches will be temporarily changed as follows until further notice:

Monday-Friday	9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.
Saturday	9:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.*

^{*} The service of the following branches will be suspended on 1 August 2020:

- Sheung Wan Branch
- Western District Branch
- Queen's Road East Branch
- Chai Wan Branch
- Tsim Sha Tsui Branch
- Jordan Branch
- Mei Foo Branch
- Tai Po Branch
- Tuen Mun Branch

The Bank will continue to closely monitor the health condition of its staff and ensure that services to customers will not be affected. Meanwhile, customers are also encouraged to use the Bank's e-banking services via the Bank's website "www.fubonbank.com.hk" or mobile banking application "Fubon (Hong Kong)", or ATM services. For enquiries, customers may call Fubon Bank Integrated Customer Service Hotline at 2566 8181 during office hours#.

[#] Monday to Friday: 9:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m., Saturday: 9:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. (except public holidays)